507317237 06/03/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7364161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE LAST NAME OF THE FIRST INVENTOR, ADDING "OPALSKY", previously recorded on Reel 060042 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CINDRA A. WIDRIG OPALSKY	03/27/2001
DAVID OPALSKY	03/27/2001
ANDRZEJ MACZUSZENKO	08/28/2001
RHONDA J CHEADLE	08/24/2001
IMANTS R LAUKS	04/19/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-STAT CORPORATION
Street Address:	104 WINDSOR CENTER DRIVE
City:	EAST WINDSOR
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12785191
Application Number:	12785257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)204-5600Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	2024819951	
Email:	cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com	
Correspondent Name:	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP	
Address Line 1:	607 14TH STREET	
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	0933911/0933912
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RODNEY ROTHWELL		RODNEY ROTHWELL
SIGNATURE: /Rodney Rothwell/		/Rodney Rothwell/
DATE SIGNED:		06/03/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=Full page photo#page1.tif source=InventorAssignment#page1.tif source=InventorAssignment#page2.tif source=InventorAssignment#page3.tif source=InventorAssignment#page4.tif source=InventorAssignment#page5.tif source=InventorAssignment#page6.tif source=InventorAssignment#page7.tif source=InventorAssignment#page8.tif source=InventorAssignment#page8.tif

507308293 05/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7355215

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CINDRA A. WIDRIG		03/27/2001	
DAVID OPALSKY			03/27/2001
ANDRZEJ MACZUSZENKO			08/28/2001
RHONDA J CHEADLE			08/24/2001
IMANTS R LAUKS			04/19/2001
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:		CORPORATION	
Street Address:	104 W	104 WINDSOR CENTER DRIVE	
City:	EAST	EAST WINDSOR	
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY	
State/Sound y.	1		
Postal Code:	08520		
Postal Code:	08520		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	08520	2 Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	08520	2 Number 12785257	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	08520	2 Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	08520	2 Number 12785257	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	08520 6 Total: 2	2 Number 12785257 12785191	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	08520 6 Total: 2	2 Number 12785257	successful, it will be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	08520 S Total: 2 DATA	Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	08520 S Total: 2 DATA	Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	08520 S Total: 2 DATA De sent to provideo	2 Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951 cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com	t via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	08520 S Total: 2 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951 cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTO	t via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	08520 S Total: 2 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951 cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTO 607 14TH STREET	t via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	08520 S Total: 2 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951 cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTO	t via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	08520 S Total: 2 DATA	2 Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951 cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTC 607 14TH STREET WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	t via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	08520 S Total: 2 DATA De sent to provideo	2 Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951 cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTC 607 14TH STREET WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	t via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	08520 S Total: 2 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 12785257 12785191 (202)204-5600 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2024819951 cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTC 607 14TH STREET WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 097861-0933911/0933912	t via US Mail.

Total Attachments: 9



Docket No.: 112898.601

WHEREAS We, Cindra A. Widrig Opalsky of Ottawa, Canada, David Opalsky of Ottawa, Canada, Andy Maczuszenko of Etobicoke, Canada, Rhonda J. Cheadle of Ottowa, Canada and Imants R. Lauks of Rockcliffe Park, Canada, respectively, ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSAYING COAGULATION IN FLUID SAMPLES, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; AND/OR for which a Provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 14, 2000, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/712,209.

AND WHEREAS, I-STAT Corporation, a corporation of the state of New Jersey and having an address of 104 Windsor Center Drive, East Windsor, NJ 08520, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto I-STAT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said I-STAT Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Undra a. Widnie Opalsky

Date: March 27, 2001

Cindra A. Widrig OPALSKY

STATE OF ______)
SS:
COUNTY OF ______)

On this ______day of ______, 2001, before me personally appeared Cindra A. Widrig OPALSKY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

السمعين

My commission expires _____

Docket No.: 112898.601

	Dariel apalating
Date: MARCH 27 01	David OPALSKY
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:
	f, 2001, before me personally appeared David OPALSKY to me n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	Andy MACZUSZENKO
STATE OF) SS:
COUNTY OF)
	f, 2001, before me personally appeared Andy MAZUSZENKO to me n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same n set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	Rhonda J. CHEADLE
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:)
On this day of known to be the person named in for the uses and purposes therei	f, 2001, before me personally appeared Rhonda J. CHEADLE to me n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same n set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

 Date:
 Imants R. LAUKS

 STATE OF
)

.

•

) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me personally appeared Imants R. LAUKS to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

DC: #177646 v1 (3T2M01!.DOC)

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 112898.601

WHEREAS We, Cindra A. Widrig Opalsky of Ottawa, Canada, David Opalsky of Ottawa, Canada, Aridy Maczuszenko of Etobicoke, Canada, Rhonda J. Cheadle of Ottawa, Canada and Imants R. Lauks of Rockcliffe Park, Canada, respectively, ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSAYING COAGULATION IN FLUID SAMPLES, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; AND/OR for which a Provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 14, 2000, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/712,209.

AND WHEREAS, I-STAT Corporation, a corporation of the state of New Jersey and having an address of 104 Windsor Center Drive, East Windsor, NJ 08520, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto I-STAT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said I-STAT Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: _____

Cindra A. Widrig OPALSKY

STATE OF ______) SS: COUNTY OF ______)

On this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me personally appeared Cindra A. Widrig OPALSKY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

Date:	David OPALSKY
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:)
	, 2001, before me personally appeared David OPALSKY to me d who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same t forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Y oz A	Menhor
Date: 28 Aug 2001	Andy MACZUSZENKO
STATE OF)) SS:
COUNTY OF)
On this day of known to be the person named in and for the uses and purposes therein set	, 2001, before me personally appeared Andy MAZUSZENKO to me d who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same t forth.
SEAL .	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date: <u>* 24 Aug 0</u>] STATE OF COUNTY OF	Rhonda J. CHEADLE
On this day of known to be the person named in and for the uses and purposes therein set	, 2001, before me personally appeared Rhonda J. CHEADLE to me d who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same t forth.
S E A L	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date:	Imants R. LAUKS
STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

.

•

On this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me personally appeared Imants R. LAUKS to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

DC: #177646 v1 (3T2M01!.DOC)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Cindra A. Widrig Opalsky of Ottawa, Canada, David Opalsky of Ottawa, Canada, Andy Maczuszenko of Etobicoke, Canada, Rhonda J. Cheadle of Ottowa, Canada and Imants R. Lauks of Rockcliffe Park, Canada, respectively, ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSAYING COAGULATION IN FLUID SAMPLES, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; AND/OR for which a Provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 14, 2000, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/712,209.

AND WHEREAS, I-STAT Corporation, a corporation of the state of New Jersey and having an address of 104 Windsor Center Drive, East Windsor, NJ 08520, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto I-STAT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said I-STAT Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: _____

Cindra A. Widrig OPALSKY

STATE OF ______)
SS:
COUNTY OF ______)

On this _______ day of _______, 2001, before me personally appeared Cindra A. Widrig OPALSKY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

Date:	David OPALSKY
STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)
On this day known to be the person named for the uses and purposes ther	of, 2001, before me personally appeared David OPALSKY to me in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same ein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	Andy MACZUSZENKO
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS:
On this day of known to be the person named for the uses and purposes there	of, 2001, before me personally appeared Andy MAZUSZENKO to me in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same ein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	Rhonda J. CHEADLE
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:)
	of, 2001, before me personally appeared Rhonda J. CHEADLE to me in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same ein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

IF RAM

Date: 19 POR 2001

4mants R. LAUKS

STATE OF _____)
SS:

COUNTY OF ______)

On this ______day of ______, 2001, before me personally appeared Imants R. LAUKS to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

DC: #177646 v1 (3T2M01!.DOC)